Operator License #: 30345

API #: 15-001-31387-00-00

Operator: Piqua Petro, Inc.

Lease: LaRue

Address: 1331 Xylan Rd, Piqua, KS 66761

Well #: 1-15

Phone: (620)433-0099

Spud Date: 6-19-15

Completed: 6/22/15

Contractor License: 34036 Location: SW/NE/NE/NE of 23-25-17E
T.D.: 863 T.D. of Pipe: 860 Size: 2.875" 500 Feet From North
Surface Pipe Size: 7" Depth: 22’ 500 Feet From East
Kind of Well: Oil County: Allen
LOG
Thickness Strata From To Thickness Strata From To
5 Soil 0 ] 3 Shale 762 765
21 Clay 5 26 3 Black Shale 765 768
78 Shale 26 104 3 Shale 768 771
14 Lime 104 118 4 Lime ) 775
29 Shale 118 147 19 Shale Tl 804
52 Lime 147 199 1 Lime 804 805
16 Shale 199 215 1 Shale 805 806
22 Lime 215 237 1 Lime 806 807
49 Shale 237 286 11 Qil Sand 807 818
47 Lime 286 353 45 Shale 818 863
6 Shale/Black Shale 353 359
27 Lime 359 386
4 Black Shale 386 390
34 Lime 390 424
153 Shale 424 577
4 Lime 577 581
20 Shale 581 601
9 Lime 601 610
74 Shale 610 684
3 Lime 684 687 1.0 863
6 Shale 687 693 T.D. of Pipe 860
9 Lime 693 702
7 Shale 702 709
4 Lime 709 713
2 Black Shale 713 715
3 Shale 715 718
3 Lime 718 721
26 Shale 721 747
15 Lime 747 762
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Leis Ol Services, LLC Invoice

1410 150th Rd v e
Yates Center, KS 66783
6/30/2015 1055
Bill To
Piqua Petro, Inc.
1331 Xylan Rd
Piqua, KS 66761
P.O. No. Terms Project
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
1 | Portable pit 150.00 150.00
8 | Cement for surface 11.60 92.80
863 | Drilling Shannon 24-15 6.25 5,393.75
1 | Portable pit 150.00 150.00
8 | Cement for surface 11.60 92.80
870 | Drilling Shannon 25-15 6.25 5,437.50
1 | Portable pit 150.00 150.00
C Slxement for sufsoe 11.60 92.80
863 M 6.25 5,393.75
1| Portable Pit 150.00 150.00
8 | Cement for surface 11.60 92.80
1,223 | Drilling for Diebolt 10-14 6.25 7,643.75
1 | Mississippi Bit Charge 800.00 800.00

Total $25,639.9
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